
6 DECEMBER 

Port 

WN 
H.0. 

H.O. 

CH 

AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

N w 

A 
H 
A 

K 
.0. 
K 

A K 

A K 

A K 

w N 

A K 

Tariff 
Item No. 

59.17.039 
60.06.009 

69.01.000 

69.07.000 

69.09.009 
70.21.009 

70.21.009 

73.15.059 

73.27.029 

73.27.029 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

74.03.009 
74.19.009 

76.02.001} 
76.03.011 
76.02.009 

76.04.001 

76.04.001 
76.16.059 
76.16.059 

83.01.001 

83 .01.011 

84.06.021 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 382-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Printing felts, peculiar to use on textile printing machines .. Free Free 
Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric with mohair and Free Free 

synthetic or rayon pile mixture 
Insulating fire bricks, refractory insulating bricks, in- Free Free 

sulating refractories, viz: 
MolerRoto .. .. .. .. . . 
Moler MPK 23 /48 . . .. .. . . 

Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared for use in Free Free 
making glazed ceramic tiles only 

Ceramic thread guides .. .. .. . . Free Free 
Borosilicate glass valves, peculiar to use in laboratories, Free Free 

acid plants and the like 
Borosilicate industrial chemical equipment, for drainlines, Free Free 

etc., peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants, hospitals, 
universities, and the like 

Sheets and plates and universal plates, excluding high Free Free 
carbon steel more than 4. 75 mm in thickness 

Conveyor belting mesh material 144 x 96 mesh (0. 9 mm x Free Free 
0. 7 mm) material RC6 (WS 1025) 

Hexagonal mesh netting, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 
for use by him only in making furniture 

Tirfor hooks with patented safety catches: .. .. Free Free 
A27 .. .. .. .. .. . . 
A33 .. .. .. . . .. . . 
A34 .. .. . . .. .. . . 

Vero steel and stainless steel components, for electronic Free Free 
modular racking systems 

1. 27 cm x 16 gauge copper strip (13 mm x 1. 6 mm) .. Free Free 
Brass diecastings, to be used as range element bosses .. Free Free 
Copperclad aluminium conductors or bushbars .. .. Free Free 

Vero aluminium extrusions, peculiar to use with Module Free Free 
racking system 

Gravure printed foil/paper, laminated, "Sun" dishwash Free Free 
wrappers 

Plain aluminium foil .. .. .. . . Free 
Chain, fine aluminium, peculiar to use in making jewellery Free Free 
Vero aluminium components for electronic modular rack- Free Free 

ingsystems 
Component parts of mortice locks and mortice locking Free 

latches, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making mortice locks and 
locking latches 

Component parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch Free 
sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making cylinder rim 
night latches and latch sets 

Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. .. Free 
Approved: 

BMW inboard models: 
D7 .. .. .. . . .. 
D12 .. .. .. .. . . 

Lobe pumps, as may be approved, when declared by a Free Free 
manufacturer for use by him only in the oil or chemical 
industries: 

Approved: 
Drum B6/E, B8½/E pumps .. .. . . 
Pluto pumps .. .. .. .. . . 

Templeton Kenly Simplex "Charger" model E 18 .. Free Free 

3793 

Effective 
Part 
JI List 

Ref. No. From To* 

99 382 1/9/79 30/9/81 
15 382 1/9/79 30/9/82 

15 

382 1/9/79 30/6/81 
382 1/9/79 30/6/81 

15 382 1/7/78 30/9/84 

15 382 1/8/79 30/9/86 
99 382 1/7/78 30/9/86 

99 382 1/8/79 30/9/86 

99 382 1/7/78 30/6/80 

15 382 1/8/79 30/9/86 

99 382 1/7/78 30/9/86 

99 
382 1/8/79 30/9/86 
382 1/8/79 30/9/86 
382 1/8/79 30/9/86 

15 382 1/4/79 30/6/86 

15 382 1/7/79 30/6/85 
15 382 1/11/79 31/3/85 
15 382 1/10/79 30/9/84 

99 382 1/4/79 30/9/84 

15 382 1/5/79 30/9/80 

.. 382 1/11/79 31/3/86 
15 382 1/4/79 30/6/85 
15 382 1/4/79 30/6/86 

.. 382 1/7/78 30/9/86 

.. 382 1/7/78 30/9/86 

.. 

382 1/9/79 30/9/81 
382 1/9/79 30/9/81 

10 

382 1/7/79 30/6/80 
382 1/7/79 30/6/80 

10 382 1/7/79 30/9/86 


