THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 382—continued

APPROVALS—continued

	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
							<u>.</u> .:	1
WN H.O.	59.17.039 60.06.009	Printing felts, peculiar to use on textile printing machines Knitted or crocheted rubberized fabric with mohair and synthetic or rayon pile mixture	Free Free	Free Free	99 15	382 382	1/9/79 1/9/79	30/9/81 30/9/82
H.O.	69.01.000	Insulating fire bricks, refractory insulating bricks, insulating refractories, viz:	Free	Free	15	-		
S		Moler Roto				382 382	1/9/79 1/9/79	30/6/81 30/6/81
СН	69.07.000	Unglazed ceramic tile biscuit, when declared for use in making glazed ceramic tiles only	Free	Free	15	382	1/7/78	30/9/84
AK	69.09.009	Ceramic thread guides	Free	Free	15	382	1/8/79	30/9/86
AK	70.21.009	Borosilicate glass valves, peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants and the like	Free	Free	99	382	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	70.21.009	Borosilicate industrial chemical equipment, for drainlines, etc., peculiar to use in laboratories, acid plants, hospitals, universities, and the like	Free	Free	99	382	1/8/79	30/9/86
H.O.	73.15.059	Sheets and plates and universal plates, excluding high carbon steel more than 4.75 mm in thickness	Free	Free	99	382	1/7/78	30/6/80
AK	73.27.029	Conveyor belting mesh material 144 × 96 mesh (0.9 mm × 0.7 mm) material RC6 (WS 1025)	Free	Free	15	382	1/8/79	30/9/86
AK	73.27.029	Hexagonal mesh netting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making furniture	Free	Free	99	382	1/7/78	30/9/86
WN	73.40.069	Tirfor hooks with patented safety catches:	Free	Free	99			
		A27			İ	382	1/8/79	30/9/86
		A33				382	1/8/79	30/9/86
		A34			1	382	1/8/79	30/9/86
AK	73.40.069	Vero steel and stainless steel components, for electronic modular racking systems	Free	Free	15	382	1/4/79	30/6/86
H.O.	74.03.009	$1.27 \mathrm{cm} \times 16 \mathrm{gauge} \mathrm{copper} \mathrm{strip} (13 \mathrm{mm} \times 1.6 \mathrm{mm})$	Free	Free	15	382	1/7/79	30/6/85
AK	74.19.009	Brass diecastings, to be used as range element bosses	Free	Free	15	382	1/11/79	31/3/85
	76.02.001 76.03.011	Copperclad aluminium conductors or bushbars	Free	Free	15	382	1/10/79	30/9/84
H.O.	76.02.009	Vero aluminium extrusions, peculiar to use with Module racking system	Free Free	Free Free	99	382	1/4/79	30/9/84
WN	76.04.001	Gravure printed foil/paper, laminated, "Sun" dishwash wrappers	Free	FIEC		382	1/11/79	31/3/86
AK	76.04.001	Plain aluminium foil	Free	Free	15	382	1/4/79	30/6/85
H.O.	76.16.059 76.16.059	Chain, fine aluminium, peculiar to use in making jewellery Vero aluminium components for electronic modular rack-	Free	Free	15	382	1/4/79	30/6/86
AK AK	83.01.001	ing systems Component parts of mortice locks and mortice locking	Free	1100		382	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	05.01.001	latches, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making mortice locks and	1100				, ,	, ,
AK	83.01.011	locking latches Component parts of cylinder rim night latches and latch	Free			382	1/7/78	30/9/86
		sets, as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making cylinder rim	٠					
		night latches and latch sets	,					
AK	84.06.021	Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved:	Free					
		BMW inboard models: D7				382	1/9/79	30/9/81
wn	84.10.029	Lobe pumps, as may be approved, when declared by a	Free	Free	10	382	1/9/79	30/9/81
	Service Service	manufacturer for use by him only in the oil or chemical industries:						
		Approved: Drum B6/E, B8½/E pumps Pluto pumps				382 382	1/7/79 1/7/79	30/6/80 30/6/80